

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
11454/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2005
in CWP No. 5458/2005 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER