

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
11454/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2005
in CWP No. 5458/2005 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the time of filing of the special leave petition,
undertaking was given by the learned counsel that he will
be filing the copy of letter dated 31.8.1992. That has
not been filed till date even when four weeks' time for
this purpose was granted on 6.09.2013.

Even today, nobody is present.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Digitally signed by

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.09.27

13:44:00 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: