

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C).....CC No(s). 11454/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/12/2005 in CWP No. 5458/2005 passed by the High Court of
Rajasthan at Jaipur)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and C/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

Order dated 26th September, 2014 is recalled. The
special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2015 stands disposed of.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master